This document has Important legal 
consequences. Consultation with 
an attorney Is encouraged with 
respect to Its completion or 
modlllcatlon. 

Any singular reference to 
Contractor, Surety, Owner or 
other party shall be considered 
plural where applicable. 

V Amount:$ 302,800.00 Three Hundred Two Thousand Eight Hundred AND 00/100 Dollars 

Description: 
(Name and location) 
Park Street Corridor Safety and Operational Improvements 
Alameda, CA 

BOND 
Date: February 12, 2018 

(Not earlier th<m Constntction Contract Date) 

Amount: $ 302,800.00 Three Hundred Two Thousand Eight Hundred AND 00/100 Dollars 

Modifications to this Bond: 18] None D Sec Section 16 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 
(Corporate Seal) 

Signature:_...;-------------­

Narne 
and Title: 

·fir G1u4tfl 

fr15~~-f 
{Any additional signatures appear on the last page of this Pc1for111ance Bond.)

[...]

This document has important legal 
consequences. Consultation with 
an attorney Is encouraged with 
respect to its completion or 
modification. 

Any singular reference to 
Contractor, Surety, Owner or 
other party shall be considered 
plural where applicable. 

j Amount: $302,800.00 Three Hundred Two Thousand Eight Hundred AND 00/100 Dollars 

Description: 
(Name and localion) 
Park Street Corridor Safety and Operational Improvements 
Alameda, CA 

BOND 
Dute: February 12, 2018 

(Not earlier than Construction Contract Date) 

Amount: $302,800.00 Three Hundred Two Thousand Eight Hundred AND 00/100 Dollars 

Modifications to this Bond: 0 None D See Section 18 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL 
Company: (C01porate Seal) 
Gruendl, Inc. 

Signature: __,,_____,.--+-----------­
Name 
and Title: 

(Any additional signatures appear on the last page of this Payment Bond.)